TOWN OF LOXAHATCHEE GROVES

155 F Road Loxahatchee Groves, FL 33470



TO:	Town of Loxahatchee Groves, Town Council
FROM:	Kaitlyn Forbes, AICP, CNU-A, Town Planner
DATE:	December 03, 2024
SUBJECT:	Resolution No. 2024-DD06 – Interlocal Agreement Between the Loxahatchee Groves Water Control District and The Town Of Loxahatchee Groves

Background:

This Interlocal Agreement is to provide for the duties and responsibilities of the Town and the District wherein the Town will provide the District with (1) code enforcement services, including the use of the Town's special magistrate; (2) the administration of the voluntary culvert assessment program; and (3) the assessment and collection of drainage works nuisance abatement special assessments and voluntary program assessments 3 through the uniform method.

Recommendations:

Recommendation for the Board of Supervisors to approve Resolution No. 2024-DD06.